GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.279
ANSWERED ON 18.12.2017
DEVELOPMENT OF MADURAI UNDER PRASAD SCHEME
279. SHRI R. GOPALAKRISHNAN:
Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has identified and selected/proposes to select Madurai for development as one of the important religious site/city under PRASAD Scheme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken/being taken in this regard and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(SHRI K. J. ALPHONS)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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